Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (eyo. 5/31/2002)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Consolidated Coatings Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:_ Republic Powered Metals, Inc.     Internal     Address:		
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other	Street Address: 2628 Pearl Road  City: Medina State: OH Zip: 44258  Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 09/27/02	Association		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Raymond Rundelli	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address:  CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP  1400 McDonald Investment Center	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{140.00}{\sum}\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:800 Superior Avenue	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44133	THE CDAOS		
9. Signature.			
2002 DBYRNE 00000071 76244649  8521 Raymond Rundelli 100.00 0P Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## CONSOLIDATED COATINGS CORPORATION

## U. S. PENDING APPLICATIONS

MARK	APPLN. NO.	FILING DATE	STATUS
SWIRL	76/244,649	04/23/01	Pending.

## U.S. REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	STATUS
WOODPAL	2,194,049	10/06/98	Registered.
DECKOTE	1,174,706	10/27/81	Renewed.
SUPER FLOORKOTE	1,051,057	10/26/76	Renewed.
DURA-MARK	1,050,441	10/19/76	Renewed.

{HXM5450.DOC;3}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002613 FRAME: 0114

DATE: 10/01/2002 DOCUMENT ID 200227401224

DESCRIPTION
MERGER/DOMESTIC (MER)

FILING 125.00 EXPED

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CSC/DIAMOND ACCESS 887 S HIGH STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43206

# STATE OF OHIO

## Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

324645

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

### REPUBLIC POWDERED METALS, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

MERGER/DOMESTIC

Document No(s):

200227401224



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 27th day of September,

A.D. 2002. Lluneth Bachmell

Ohio Secretary of State

Page 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002613 FRAME: 0115 DATE: 10/01/2002 DOCUMENT ID 200227401224

DESCRIPTION MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

FILING

**EXPED** PENALTY CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

**CSC/DIAMOND ACCESS** 887 S HIGH STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43206

# STATE OF OHIO

### Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

159532

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

#### CONSOLIDATED COATINGS CORPORATION

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

Document No(s):

200227401224



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 27th day of September,

A.D. 2002.

Ohio Secretary of State

Cureth Cachinell

Page 2

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002613 FRAME: 0116 SEP 27 2002 03:11 FR RPM INC.

330 225 6574 TO 913026365454

P.02/10



### Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

.1

Ohio Sessetary of State
Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910
Tall Free: 1-877-\$0\$-FTLP: (1-877-767-3453)

Egge (th)	this Form: point and
Ø Vcz ™Roge	PO Box 1350 Columbus, OH 43216 Inc an additional for of \$100 ***
O No	PO Box 1829 Columbus, OH 48218

e-mail: pusserv@sos.etess.oh.us

#### **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

(For Domestic or Foreign, Profit or Non-Profit)
Filing Fee \$125.00
(154-460)

In accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, barries, savings barries, savings and loan, limited I shifty comparises, limited partnerships and/or partnerships with limited Bability, desiring to effect a merger, set forth the following facts:

SURVIVING ENTITY  A. The name of the entity surviving the merger to:		
Republic Powdered Metals, Inc.		
Name Change: As a result of this merger, the name of the surviving entity has been changed to the following.	owing:	
(Complete only if name of surviving entity is changing through the increase)		
C. The surviving entity is a: (Please check the appropriate bex and fill in the appropriate blanks)	C! :	6205
Domestic (Ohio) For-Profit Corporation, charter number 324645		
Domestic (ONo) Non-Profit Corporation, charter number		
Foreign (Non-Otilo) Corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/sountry of and licensed to transact business in the State of Ohlo under Scanse number		<u> </u>
Foreign (Non-Chio) Corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio.	- :-	
- Domestic (Ohio) Limited Liability Company, with registration number		
Pareign (Non-Ohio) Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the statefocurity of and registered to do business in the State of Chip under registration number		
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Liebility Company organized under the laws of the state/country of and NOT registered to do business in the State of Ohio.		
Domestic (Ohio) Limited Partnership, with registration number		
Foreign (Non-Chie) Limited Paramership organized under the laws of the sassatrountry of	<u></u>	

551

7 d 7115 ON

Page 1 of 8

COBB SEBAICES CO

SEP 27 2002 2:35PM

SEP 27 2002 03:11 FR RPM INC. 330 225 6574 TO 913026365454

Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Partnership organized under the lates of the state/country of and NOT registered to do business in the state of Ohio. Domestic (Onio) Partnership having limited liability, with the registration number ☐ Foreign (Non-Ohio) Pertnership having limited liability organized under the laws of the state/country of and registered to do business in the state of Ohio under registration number Foreign (Non-Ohlo) Non-Profit incorporation under the leave of the state/county of and licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio under license number Foreign (Non-Ohio) Non-Profit incorporation under the laws of the statefocunty of and not licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio. General partnership not registered with the state of Ohio II. MI ROING ENTITY The name, chartacticonso/registration number, type of entity, state/country of incorporation or organization, respectively, of which is the entities merging out of extetence are as follows: (if this is insufficient space to reflect all nerging emities, please attach a separate sheet litting the morning entities) State/Country of Organization Type of Entity Na ne / charter, license or registration hamber Consolidated Coatings Corporation Ohio Corporation (:harter #159532) III. ME RGER AGREEMENT ON FILE The name and mailing address of the person or entity from whom/which sligible persons may obtain a copy of the agreement of merger upon written request: 2628 Pearl Road
(stret) NOTE P.G. Batt Andreases are NOT seceptible. RP:, Inc. Attn: General Counsel 11256 Chio Mer ina (ally village or township) (Spe esqs) IV. EFI ECTIVE DAYE OF MERGER (If a date is specified, the date must be a date on or This marger is to be effective on:

(if a date in apacified, the date must be a date on site; the date of filing; the effective date of the marger cannot be carrier than the date of filing, if no date is specified, the date of filing will be the effective date of the merger). V. ME RGER AUTHORIZED The laws of the state or country under which each constituent entity make, permits this merger.

This merger was adopted, approved and authorized by each of the constituent entities in compliance with the laws of 8 e state under which it is organized, and the persons signing this certificate on behalf of each of the constituent. entities are duly authorized to do so.

551

NO. 5112 P. 3

Page 2 of 8

COBB REBAICER CO

SEP. 27. 2002 2:35PM

P.03/10

SEP 27 2002 03:11 FR RPM INC. 330 225 6574 TO 913026365454 P.04/10

	(street) NOTE: P.O. Ben Addresses are NOT ecceptable.
	, Ohio
(city, village or so-matic) its m MUST be completed if the surviving e ort, ed to conduct business in the state of Qi	(zip code) infilty is a foreign entity which is not licensed, registered or otherwise No.)
ACCEPTANCE OF AGENT This undersigned, named herein as the stable acl nowledges and accepts the appointment	tory agent for the above referenced surviving entity, hereby of statutory agent for seid entity,
	Signature of Agent
es replance of egent must be completed by ngo I, or the named agent differs in any way	the surviving entities if through this merger the statutory egent has from the name currently on record with the Secretary of State.)
ST \TEMBNT OF MERGER Up in filing, or upon such later date as apecil list d surviving entity	lad herein, the merging emity/entities listed herein shall merge into the
	nization, certificate of limited partnership or registration of pertnership i) of the surviving domastic artity have been amended.  No Changes
partnership, or perinership having limited bank, savings bank, savings and loan, is limited liability, and hereby appoints the	EIGN SURVIVING BINTTY bank, sevings bank, sevings and loan, limited liability company, limited I feibility desires to transact business in Otto as a foreign corporation, mited fiability company, limited partnership, or partnership having following as its statutory agent upon whom precess, notice or demand fellowing as its statutory agent upon whom precess, notice or demand fellowing to its resultance and complete addrsse of the statutory agent
(name)	(News) NOTE: P.O. But Addresses are MST acceptable.
(olly, village or township)	(zie code)
imited partnership, or partnership having statutory agent (rated above as long as 8	n, benk, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, g Entited liability inevocably conserts to service of precess on the ne authority of the agent continues, and to service of process upon like annot be lound, if the corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, hip, or partnership having limited liability has to decignate another

551

Last Revision: May 2002

NO 2115 6 4

2Eb. 33. 3002 2:35PM CORP SERVICES CO

	The qualifying entity also states as follows: (Col  1. Foreign Notice Under faction 1703.031  (If the qualifying entity is a fundamental or	•			
	(If the qualifying entity is a foreign bank, as must be completed.)	vings bank, or savings an	nd fourn, then the follow	ring information	
	(a.) The name of the Foreign Nationally/Fe association is	deraily chartered bank, s	avings bank, or saving	and logn	
	(b.) The name(s) of any Trada Name(s) un	der which line corporation	n will conduct business	•	
•					
•	(c.) The location of the main office (non-On	io) shall be:			
	(street address)	HOTE P.O.	Post Addresses are MOT	Pecapitals.	
	(dly, counship, or village) (dl.) The principal office location in the state	(county)	(Mate)	(zip code)	
	(spect support)		Nov Addresses are NOT o		
	(oilly, lowrathip, or village)		Othio		
	(Please note, if there will not be an o	(curity) Mee in the state of Ohi	(sims)	(zip code)	
	(e.) The corporation will exercise the following (Please provide a brief summary of the	ng gumaen(s) in the east-	and China	not sufficient)	
	<ol><li>Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Comp (if the qualifying entity is a foreign limited liab</li></ol>	Many May company, the follows	ing information must be	e completed.)	
	(a.) The name of the limited liability compan			,,	
	(b.) The name under which the limited liable	ly company desires to tre	Msaci business in Ohi	o is	
	(c.) The limited liability company was organized under the lews of the state/country of	DEC OF registered on			

P.06/10 SEP 27 2002 03:12 FR RPM INC. 330 225 6574 TO 913026365454 (a.) The address to which interested persons may direct requests for copies of the articles of organization, operating agreement, bytawa, or other charter documents of the company is; NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT securitain (Storbbe learly) (city, fournahip, or village) 3, Foreign Qualifying Limited Partnership (If the qualifying entity is a foreign limited partnership, the following information must be completed). (a.) The name of the timited partnership is (b.) The limited partnership was formed on (c.) The address of the office of the limited partnership in its state/country of organization is: HOTE: P.O. Buz Addressus are NOT acceptable. (street address) (city, rommetrip, or vittage) (COUND) (d.) The limited partnership's principal office address is: HOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are HOT ecosystable. (city, township, or villagre) (openly) (e.) The names and business or residence addresses of the General partners of the pertnership are as Address Name (If insultations specially cover this item, please statch a superstandard listing the general partners and their respective addresses) (f.) The address of the office where a list of the names and business or residence addresses of the limited partners and their respective capital contributions is to be maintained is: NOTE: P.O. Ban Addresses are NOT acceptable. (STORE ACCIONAL) (city, township, or village)

5\$1

NO. 5112 P. 6

Page 5 of 8

COBP SERVICES CO

SEP. 27, 2002 2:36 PM Scuts Met 2

Doc !D --> 200227401224 SEP 27 2002 03:12 FR RPM INC. 330 225 6574 TO 913026365454 P.07/10 The limited partnership hereby certifies that it shall maintain said records until the registration of the limited partnership in Ohlo is canceled or withdrawn. 4. Foreign Qualifying Partnership Having Limited Liability (a.) The name of the partnership shall be (b.) Please complete the following appropriate section (either liem b(l) or b(2)): (1.) The address of the partnership's principal office in Chio is: (STREE ARGRESS) HOTEL P.C. But Addressed are MOT receptable. (city, village or loverely) (If the partnership does not have a principal ulfice in Ohio, then items bit must be completed) (2.) The address of the partnership's principal office (Non-Ohio): (azarbbe inevie) HOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are HOT acceptable. (city, Eventhip, or village) (c.) The marne and address of a statutory agent for nervice of process in Ohio is as follows: (sme) MOTE: P.O. Bas Addresses are NOT enceptable. \_, Ohlo (d.) Please indicate the state or jurisdiction in which the Foreign Limited Limitity Partnership has been (e.) The business which the parmerchip engages in is:

651

Page 6 of 9

Last Revision: May 2002

NO. 5112 P. 7

COBB SEBAICES CO

SEP. 27, 2002 2:36PM

5EP 27 2002 03:12 FR RPM INC. 330 225 6574 TO 913026365454 P.08/10

The undersigned constituent entities have caused this certificate of marger to be signed by its duly	
authorized officers, partners and representatives on the date(s) stated below,	

Republic Powdered Metals, Inc.	consolidated costings comporation
(Except means of entity)	(Exact name of emby)
ex selleplus	By: A Shippen
777	
Ns: Secretary	Hai Sacretary
on alan/02	Date: 4/27/02
•	· •
(Euset name of only)	(Exact name of entry)
Ву:	Бу:
	lts;
Hs:	
Dalle:	Date:
(Exact mans of ordity)	(Exact number of entity)
By:	Ву:
its;	Ns:
Date:	Date:
(Exect name of antity)	(Exect name of entiry)
By:	Ву:
lts:	
Date:	Date:
(Exact name of entity)	(Count name of entity)
3у	<u> </u>
h	, the

NO. 5112 P. 8

SEP. 27. 2002 Z.36PM CORP SERVICES CO